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Calendar of Sabine Lautenschläger 
Executive Board member and Vice-Chair of the 
Supervisory Board of the Single Supervisory Mechanism 

March 2017 

 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Thursday, 2 March LSE German Symposium, organised by the London School 
of Economics and Political Science’s German Society – 
speech on “The European banking sector – growing 
together and growing apart” 

London 

Tuesday, 7 March Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), 
EU Executive Directors, on economic and institutional 
developments in the European Union 

ECB 

Wednesday, 8 March Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 9 March Governing Council ECB 

 Supervisory Board ECB 

 Steering Committee ECB 

Monday, 13 March Institute of International and European Affairs (IIEA) – 
speech on “Walled off? Banking regulation after the crisis” 

Dublin 

 Meeting with Banking & Payments Federation Ireland 
(BPFI), on supervisory issues 

Dublin 

Tuesday, 14 March Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

 Meeting with Financial Stability Institute (FSI), Mr Roland 
Raskopf and Mr Stefan Hohl, on the work of the FSI 

ECB 

Wednesday, 15 March Attendance at session on “Financial regulation: 
implementation and impact assessment” at the Institute of 
International Finance (IIF) G20 Conference 2017 –  

 

Frankfurt 
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 Meeting with Fixed Income, Currencies and Commodities 
Markets Standards Board Limited (FMSB), on standards of 
behaviour for wholesale markets 

ECB 

 Meeting with Spanish Banking Association (AEB), on 
current regulatory and supervisory issues 

ECB 

Thursday, 16 March Attendance at IIF G20 Conference 2017  Frankfurt 

Friday, 17 March Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

Monday, 20 March Meeting with IMF, Ms Swee Lian Teo and Mr John Laker, on 
IMF Financial Sector Assessment Program (FSAP) for the 
euro area 

Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 21 March Executive Board ECB 

 Supervisory Board ECB 

Wednesday, 22 March Supervisory Board  

 Association for Financial Markets (AFME) Board Meeting – 
speech on “Caution should be the life of banking” 

Frankfurt 

 Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 
Board members 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 23 March General Council ECB 

 Credit Risk 2017 – D-A-CH-Forum für die 
Gesamtbanksteuerung (German, Austrian and Swiss forum 
on bank management) – speech on “Taming the fire” 

Vienna 

 Meeting with media Vienna 

Friday, 24 March Meeting with IMF, Ms Swee Lian Teo and Mr John Laker, on 
IMF FSAP for the euro area  

Frankfurt 

Monday, 27 March Press conference on the ECB Annual Report on supervisory 
activities 2016  

ECB 

 Meeting with media Frankfurt 

 Meeting with media Frankfurt 

 ECB Fintech Workshop – statement on “Digital na(t)ive? 
Fintechs and the future of banking” 

ECB 

Tuesday, 28 March Executive Board ECB 

Friday, 31 March Supervisory Board teleconference By phone 
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